017 19 appoint

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WINSHARE CLUB OF CANADA, a Canadian corporation, a/k/a 468560 ONTARIO LTD., d/b/a WINSHARE CLUB INTERNATIONAL; FAIRWAY CLUB INTERNATIONAL; and ORION INTERNATIONAL,

Petitioners.

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS, ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH, ATTORNEY GENERAL,

SEP 21 1998

CLERIA, Deputy Cleria

CASE NO.: 72,924

(FIFTH DCA CASE NO.: 87-1641)

Respondent.

On Review of Decision of the Fifth District Court of Appeals

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF

GEORGE E. ADAMS, ESQUIRE GREGORY F. REIS, ESQUIRE ADAMS, HILL, FULFORD & MORGAN 1417 East Concord Street Suite 101 Orlando, Florida 32803 FLORIDA BAR NUMBERS 000364 341436 (407) 896-0425

Counsel for Petitioners

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | PAGE(S) |
|--|---------|
| Table of Citations   | ii      |
| Designation  | iii     |
| Statement of the Case and Facts  | iv      |
| Summary of the Argument  | 1       |
| Argument   |         |
| 1. SECTIONS 849.09(1) AND 501.204(1), FLA. STAT. (1985) AS APPLIED IN THIS CASE ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL VIOLATIONS OF THE INTERSTATE COMMERCE CLAUSE OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION                                | 2       |
| II. THE APPLICATION OF FLORIDA STATUTES \$849.09 & \$501.204(1) IN THIS CASE IS AN UNCONSTITUTIONAL ABRIDGMENT OF THE FREEDOM OF SPEECH GUARANTEES OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES | 7       |
| Conclusion   | 11      |
| Certificate of Service   | 12      |
| Appendix   |         |

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

| CASES   | PAGE(S)        |
|---|----------------|
| Bigelow v. Virginia,<br>421 U.S. 809 (1975)                                     | 7-9            |
| Brown-Forman Distillery v. N.Y. Liquor  |                |
| Authority,<br>106 S.Ct. 2080 (1986)   | 2-3            |
| Cooley v. Board of Port Wardens,<br>12 HOW 299 (1851)                           | 2              |
| Philadelphia v. N.J.,<br>437 U.S. 617 (1978)                                    | 2-5            |
| R.G. Industries, Inc. v. Askew, 276 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)                         | 6              |
| FLORIDA STATUTES  |                |
| Article I, Section 8  |                |
| Interstate Commerce Clause of the United States Constitution                    | 2              |
| Article X, Section 15   |                |
| Constitution of the State of Florida  | 9              |
| Chapter 24, F.S. (1987)   | 9              |
| Chapter 501 Part II, Fla. Stat. (1985) Deceptive and Unfair Trade Practices Act | vi             |
| 13 Fla. Stat. L.Rev. 901 (1985)   | 8-9            |
| Florida Statute \$501.204(1) (1985)   | iv,1,2         |
| Florida Statute \$790.26  | 6              |
| Florida Statute \$849.09 (1985)   | 9<br>iv v.1.2  |
| Florida Statuta 88/19 00/11 / 19851   | 177 77 . 1 . 2 |
